

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: INTERSTATE ROUTE H-3 PROJECT NO.: FEDERAL-AID PROJECT NO. I-H3-1 (75), UNIT VIIA ISLAND: OAHU DISTRICTS: EWA AND KOOLAUPOKO NET LENGTH OF PROJECT: 7.0 MILES TYPE CODE: I000, X999, Y003, Y030, CENG DATE ADVERTISED: APRIL 14, 2003 - HONOLULU STAR-BULLETIN BID OPENED: MAY 15, 2003 COMPLETION TIME: THREE HUNDRED FORTY (340) WORKING DAYS, INCLUDING ONE HUNDRED SIXTY (160) WORKING DAYS FOR TUNNELS MAINTENANCE AREA				HAWAIIAN DREDGING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		RONS CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		OKADA TRUCKING COMPANY, LTD.		KIEWIT PACIFIC COMPANY		UNLIMITED CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC.		ABHE & SVOBODA, INC.		GLOBAL SPECIALTY CONTRACTORS, INC.		STATE OF HAWAII																	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT																
203.0300	GRANULAR MATERIAL FOR EMBANKMENT	90	CY	\$80.00	\$7,200.00	\$209.00	\$18,810.00	\$95.00	\$8,550.00	\$350.00	\$31,500.00	\$528.00	\$47,520.00	\$341.00	\$30,690.00	\$210.00	\$18,900.00	\$60.00	\$5,400.00																
209.0100	WATER POLLUTION AND EROSION CONTROL	FA	FA	FA	\$100,000.00	FA	\$100,000.00	FA	\$100,000.00	FA	\$100,000.00	FA	\$100,000.00	FA	\$100,000.00	FA	\$100,000.00	FA	\$100,000.00																
501.0300	STRUCTURAL STEEL - TUNNELS MAINTENANCE AREA MODIFICATIONS	LS	LS	LS	\$192,000.00	LS	\$252,000.00	LS	\$225,000.00	LS	\$260,500.00	LS	\$211,800.00	LS	\$347,000.00	LS	\$175,000.00	LS	\$114,000.00																
503.0100	CONCRETE FOR TUNNELS MAINTENANCE AREA MODIFICATIONS (fc' = 4,000 psi)	LS	LS	LS	\$90,000.00	LS	\$64,000.00	LS	\$150,000.00	LS	\$100,000.00	LS	\$254,043.00	LS	\$213,500.00	LS	\$76,000.00	LS	\$45,600.00																
503.0200	CONCRETE FOR MEDIAN MODIFICATIONS (CLASS B)	LS	LS	LS	\$209,805.00	LS	\$398,000.00	LS	\$400,000.00	LS	\$600,000.00	LS	\$480,705.00	LS	\$296,094.00	LS	\$281,000.00	LS	\$73,500.00																
616.6001	SPRINKLER SYSTEM	LS	LS	LS	\$135,720.00	LS	\$149,300.00	LS	\$135,720.00	LS	\$136,000.00	LS	\$165,703.00	LS	\$162,645.00	LS	\$167,000.00	LS	\$377,500.00																
619.0910	PLANTING TREES, (KAMANI), 25 GALLON	27	EACH	\$375.00	\$10,125.00	\$420.00	\$11,340.00	\$375.00	\$10,125.00	\$375.00	\$10,125.00	\$427.00	\$11,529.00	\$445.00	\$12,015.00	\$465.00	\$12,555.00	\$515.00	\$13,905.00																
619.0920	PLANTING TREES, (RAINBOW SHOWER), 25 GALLON	71	EACH	\$425.00	\$30,175.00	\$476.00	\$33,796.00	\$425.00	\$30,175.00	\$425.00	\$30,175.00	\$479.00	\$34,009.00	\$500.00	\$35,500.00	\$525.00	\$37,275.00	\$515.00	\$36,565.00																
619.0930	PLANTING TREES, (WILWIL), 25 GALLON	62	EACH	\$375.00	\$23,250.00	\$420.00	\$26,040.00	\$375.00	\$23,250.00	\$375.00	\$23,250.00	\$427.00	\$26,474.00	\$445.00	\$27,590.00	\$465.00	\$28,830.00	\$515.00	\$31,930.00																
619.0940	PLANTING TREES, (NARRA), 25 GALLON	42	EACH	\$400.00	\$16,800.00	\$448.00	\$18,816.00	\$400.00	\$16,800.00	\$400.00	\$16,800.00	\$453.00	\$19,026.00	\$479.00	\$20,118.00	\$495.00	\$20,790.00	\$515.00	\$21,630.00																
619.1900	PLANTING TREES, (LOULU PALM), 25 GALLON	129	EACH	\$375.00	\$48,375.00	\$420.00	\$54,180.00	\$375.00	\$48,375.00	\$375.00	\$48,375.00	\$427.00	\$55,083.00	\$449.00	\$57,921.00	\$465.00	\$59,985.00	\$565.00	\$72,885.00																
623.0300	TRAFFIC LOOP DETECTOR SYSTEM	LS	LS	LS	\$8,100.00	LS	\$9,000.00	LS	\$8,095.00	LS	\$8,000.00	LS	\$22,328.00	LS	\$8,093.00	LS	\$22,710.00	LS	\$6,000.00																
631.0100	LIGHTING UPGRADES	LS	LS	LS	\$257,100.00	LS	\$283,000.00	LS	\$257,090.00	LS	\$257,000.00	LS	\$70,970.00	LS	\$257,089.00	LS	\$199,000.00	LS	\$10,000.00																
631.0200	GROUNDING UPGRADES	LS	LS	LS	\$113,200.00	LS	\$126,000.00	LS	\$113,150.00	LS	\$113,000.00	LS	\$58,158.00	LS	\$113,151.00	LS	\$200,500.00	LS	\$45,000.00																
631.0300	ELECTRICAL UPGRADES	LS	LS	LS	\$5,200.00	LS	\$5,800.00	LS	\$5,200.00	LS	\$6,000.00	LS	\$312,551.00	LS	\$5,198.00	LS	\$460,100.00	LS	\$298,000.00																
631.0400	POWER, LIGHTING AND FIRE ALARM SYSTEMS - TUNNEL MAINTENANCE AREA	LS	LS	LS	\$54,700.00	LS	\$57,000.00	LS	\$51,660.00	LS	\$52,000.00	LS	\$79,101.00	LS	\$51,657.00	LS	\$100,200.00	LS	\$72,403.00																
632.0100	SOLAR SYSTEM AND BRANCH CIRCUIT WIRING	LS	LS	LS	\$6,600.00	LS	\$7,000.00	LS	\$6,600.00	LS	\$6,600.00	LS	\$18,838.00	LS	\$6,600.00	LS	\$25,000.00	LS	\$11,000.00																
632.0200	UNDERGROUND BRANCH CIRCUIT WIRING	LS	LS	LS	\$29,150.00	LS	\$32,000.00	LS	\$29,150.00	LS	\$30,000.00	LS	\$13,087.00	LS	\$29,149.00	LS	\$63,900.00	LS	\$17,000.00																
638.0100	CELLULAR PHONE (2 CELLS) (NOT TO EXCEED \$1,500)	LS	LS	LS	\$1,500.00	LS	\$1,500.00	LS	\$1,500.00	LS	\$1,500.00	LS	\$1,313.00	LS	\$1,500.00	LS	\$1,500.00	LS	\$1,500.00																
640.0100	LINED DRAINAGE DITCH (CLASS B CONCRETE)	LS	LS	LS	\$30,000.00	LS	\$12,200.00	LS	\$11,500.00	LS	\$45,000.00	LS	\$66,788.00	LS	\$145,000.00	LS	\$61,000.00	LS	\$11,500.00																
645.0100	ADDITIONAL POLICE OFFICERS AND/OR ADDITIONAL TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	FA	FA	FA	\$100,000.00	FA	\$100,000.00	FA	\$100,000.00	FA	\$100,000.00	FA	\$100,000.00	FA	\$100,000.00	FA	\$100,000.00	FA	\$100,000.00																
680.0100	TRENCHLESS SLEEVE	LS	LS	LS	\$40,000.00	LS	\$33,000.00	LS	\$75,000.00	LS	\$85,000.00	LS	\$87,941.00	LS	\$89,900.00	LS	\$96,300.00	LS	\$83,600.00																
699.1000	MOBILIZATION (NOT TO EXCEED 10% OF THE SUM OF ALL ITEMS EXCLUDING THE BID PRICE OF THIS ITEM, CELLULAR PHONE, AND FORCE ACCOUNT ITEMS)	LS	LS	LS	\$139,000.00	LS	\$24,618.00	LS	\$66,815.00	LS	\$190,000.00	LS	\$127,813.00	LS	\$216,200.00	LS	\$150,000.00	LS	\$147,050.00																
903.0100	PREFORMED METAL SIDING - TUNNELS MAINTENANCE AREA MODIFICATIONS	LS	LS	LS	\$43,000.00	LS	\$43,000.00	LS	\$35,000.00	LS	\$70,000.00	LS	\$44,428.00	LS	\$145,000.00	LS	\$100,000.00	LS	\$5,250.00																
941.0100	METAL ROOF DECK - TUNNELS MAINTENANCE AREA MODIFICATIONS	LS	LS	LS	\$42,000.00	LS	\$18,000.00	LS	\$30,000.00	LS	\$84,000.00	LS	\$54,442.00	LS	\$155,000.00	LS	\$80,000.00	LS	\$90,240.00																
A. SUM OF ALL ITEMS				\$1,733,000.00		\$1,878,400.00		\$1,938,755.00		\$2,404,825.00		\$2,463,650.00		\$2,626,610.00		\$2,637,545.00		\$1,791,458.00																	
B. EITHER FURNISH FOREIGN STEEL NOT TO EXCEED MINIMAL AMOUNT (FILL IN "0") OR FURNISH FOREIGN STEEL IN EXCESS OF MINIMAL AMOUNT (FILL IN 25% X A)				-0-		-0-		-0-		-0-		-0-		-0-		-0-		-0-																	
C. AMOUNT FOR COMPARISON OF BIDS (A+B)				\$1,733,000.00		\$1,878,400.00		\$1,938,755.00		\$2,404,825.00		\$2,463,650.00		\$2,626,610.00		\$2,637,545.00		\$1,791,458.00																	
I certify that this is a true and correct tabulation of bids opened for this project.																																			
Karen W.L. Chun		6-12-03																																	
Karen W.L. Chun		Date																																	
Project Manager																																			
PAGE 1 OF 1																																			